P6KE56CA-T Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number P6KE56CA-T-DG
Manufacturer Diodes Incorporated
Manufacturer Product Number P6KE56CA-T
Description TVS DIODE 47.8VWM 77VC DO15
Detailed Description 77V Clamp 7.8A Ipp Tvs Diode Through Hole DO-15
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.

• Marking: Bidirectional - Type Number Only
• Weight: 0.4 grams (Approximate)
Ordering Information  (Note 3)
Orderable Part Number Package
Packing
Qty. Carrier
(Type Number)-T* DO-15 4K Tape & Reel, 13-inch
* Add "-T" to the appropriate type number in Table 1 for Tape & Reel, respectively. Example:  6.40V VRWM = P6KE7V5A-T for Tape & Reel.
Notes:  1. EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS) & 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) compliant. All applicable RoHS exemptions applied.
 2. See http://www.diodes.com/quality/lead_free.html for more information about Diodes Incorporated’s definitions of Halogen- and Antimony-free, "Green"
     and Lead-free.
                     3. For packaging details, go to our website at https://www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/diodes-packaging/.
Maximum Ratings  (@TA = +25°C, unless otherwise specified.)
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Peak Power Dissipation, tP = 1.0ms
(Non Repetitive Current Pulse, Derated above TA = +25°C)
PPK 600 W
Peak Forward Surge Current, 8.3ms Single Half Sine Wave, Superimposed on Rated
Load Duty Cycle = 4 Pulses Per Minute Maximum
IFSM 100 A
Forward Voltage @ IF = 35A                                       VBR  200V
300µs Square Wave Pulse, Unidirectional Only                              VBR > 200V
VF
3.5
5.0
V
Thermal Characteristics
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Steady State Power Dissipation at TL = +75°C
Lead Lengths 9.5mm (Mounted on Copper Land Area of 40mm)
PD 5.0 W
Typical Thermal Resistance, Junction to Case RθJC 20 °C/W
Typical Thermal Resistance, Junction to Lead RθJL 15 °C/W
Typical Thermal Resistance, Junction to Ambient RθJA 75 °C/W
Operating and Storage Temperature Range TJ, TSTG -55 to +175 °C
THE P6KE6V8(C)A - P6KE400(C)A ARE
OBSOLETE.
PLEASE CONTACT US.
P6KE56CA-T Diodes Incorporated TVS DIODE 47.8VWM 77VC DO15